#_ Calgary Homeless

THE 11TH ANNUAL *o* FOUNDATION
Dec. 19, 2025

Drop-in service between
1:00 - 5:00 p.m.

Location: Homeless Memorial
107 13th Ave. SE Calgary, AB

meY EAR

A memorial event to honour those who have lost

their lives while experiencing homelessness.

@ @ @D @calgaryhomeless | www.calgaryhomeless.com




Open to all, this drop-in gathering offers
a space for reflection and remembrance.
Throughout the afternoon, there will be
moments of music, words of tribute, and
opportunities for quiet reflection. Come
and go as you wish—whether you stay for
a few minutes or longer. This is a time for
community, remembrance, and honoring
lives that mattered.

PROGRAM:

1:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m

2:30 p.m.

2:40 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

Welcome
Land Acknowledgement &
Blessing

Indigenous Drumming with
Sidney Gill

Greetings from City Councillor
Nathaniel Schmidt

Vocal Performance

Reading of Names



