

THE 11TH ANNUAL

LONGEST NIGHT OF THE YEAR

A memorial event to honour those who have lost
their lives while experiencing homelessness.



@calgaryhomeless | www.calgaryhomeless.com

Calgary Homeless
FOUNDATION

Dec. 19, 2025

Drop-in service between
1:00 - 5:00 p.m.

Location: Homeless Memorial
107 13th Ave. SE Calgary, AB



Open to all, this drop-in gathering offers a space for reflection and remembrance. Throughout the afternoon, there will be moments of music, words of tribute, and opportunities for quiet reflection. Come and go as you wish—whether you stay for a few minutes or longer. This is a time for community, remembrance, and honoring lives that mattered.



PROGRAM:

1:00 p.m.	Welcome Land Acknowledgement & Blessing
2:00 p.m.	Indigenous Drumming with Sidney Gill
2:30 p.m.	Greetings from City Councillor Nathaniel Schmidt
2:40 p.m.	Vocal Performance
4:00 p.m.	Reading of Names